THE BRITISH-GERMAN JURISTS’ ASSOCIATION

Barristers’ Chambers Offering Placements to German Referendare 


	Chambers
	Contact
	Address
	City
	Post Code
	Email

	9 Stone Buildings
	Rory Brown
	Lincoln’s Inn
	London
	WC2A 3NN
	rbrown@9stonebuildings.com 

	Supreme Court of Gibraltar
	Mr. Justice Jack
	277 Main Street
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Gibraltar
	
	Adrian.Jack@judiciary.gi 




Solicitors’ Firms Offering Placements to German Referendare

	Firm
	Contact
	Address
	City
	Post Code
	Email

	Duncan Grehan & Partners
	Duncan Grehan
	Gainsboro House, 24 Suffolk Street
	Dublin 2
	Ireland
	mail@duncangrehan.com

	Fladgate LLP
	Andrew Kaufmann
	25 North Row
	London
	W1K 6DJ
	AKaufman@fladgate.com

	GRM Law
	John Anderson
	1 Bedford Row
	London
	WC1R
	j.anderson@grm.co.uk

	Hunters
	J.S. Morrall
	9 New Square, Lincoln’s Inn
	London
	WC2A 3QN
	jsm@hunters-solicitors.co.uk 

	Irwin Mitchell LLP
	Dr. Sybille Steiner
	40 Holborn Viaduct
	London
	EC1N 2PZ
	Sybille.steiner@IrwinMitchell.com

	Luther Rechtsanwals GmbH
	York-Alexander von Massenbach
	7 Pilgrim Street
	London

	EC4V 6LB
	York-Alexander.von.massenbach@luther-lawfirm.com

	The Wilkes Partnership LLP
	Elisabeth Conner
	41 Church Street
	Birmingham
	B3 2RT
	econner@wilkes.co.uk 




General Note: In view of the heavy demand from Referendare, the firms listed do not consider applications from students who have not started their Referendarzeit and they should not apply.

*1	Short term placements of two to three weeks only available
*2	Optimum time between June and September
*3	Affiliated to Barristers’ Chambers “South Square, Gray’s Inn, London”, thereby enabling Referendare to spend time in court with a barrister.
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